

38 Woodland Drive Pinehurst Durbanville 7550

Tel: (021) 976 5131
Cel: (083) 703 4996
Email: info@coled.co.za
Website: www.coled.co.za

Director: S. Goosen

## PHOTO & VIDEO RELEASE

Dear Parent/s

Thank you for joining the Circle of Life Edu-care family.

Please note that in order to update/inform parents and interested parties, as well as promoting the Centre, photographs and/or video images of events and daily activities may be taken. These images are consequently shared and accessible to the Centre's Facebook members and may similarly be used for marketing purposes, both electronic and via print media, by the Centre.

CONSENT TO THE USE OF IMAGES

We consequently request that you complete the following:

## , the parent / legal guardian of (Child's name and surname)

## Do hereby:

- 1. authorise and give Circle of Life Edu-care permission to take and use images of me and my minor child/ren (which shall include, but is not limited to, photographs and video images) obtained during daily activities, programs and events of The Circle of Life Edu-care. The aforementioned images may be used for any purpose deemed appropriate by the Centre, which may include but is not limited to informational purposes as well as the promoting and marketing of The Circle of Life Edu-care and its activities.
- 2. acknowledge that I/we shall not be entitled to any remuneration for the taking of, or use of my/our image by The Circle of Life Edu-care.

- 3. waive the right to inspect and/or approve the use of any image prior to its publication.
- 4. consent to my/our names being displayed in connection with the appearance of my/our image.
- 5. acknowledge that I/we are aware that The Circle of Life Edu-care may utilise Cloud computing, in order to back-up information, which data centres may be located outside the Republic of South Africa and consent thereto.
- 6. I/we hereby release The Circle of Life Edu-care from all liabilities arising out of the use of my/our names and/or images in any promotional material, which may include but is not limited to news releases, brochures, Facebook and/or the Centre's website.
- 7. I/we confirm that I/we have the necessary authority to consent hereto.
- 8. I/we confirm that I/we have read and understood these terms prior to signing it.

Signed at	on this the day of	20
(Signature)	(Full Name and Surname)	

Director: S. Goosen